
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2951

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020


STOPPAGE AT RAIPUR


†2951. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SONI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposed to provide a commercial or non-

commercial stoppage to Duranto Express being plied between Howrah and Mumbai at Raipur, the capital of Chhattisgarh; and


(b) whether there is any proposal to set up a super speciality hospital of Railways in Raipur, Chhattisgarh at present?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) At present, 12261/12262 Howrah- Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminal Duronto Express does not have a scheduled stoppage at Raipur, as this train does not run through Raipur.

(b) No, Sir. Establishment of railway hospitals is an on-going process based on requirement, developments in scientific and medical sector, subject to availability of funds. There is already a Railway Hospital at Raipur to cater to the medical care needs of railway medical beneficiaries.

*****

